

State vs Komal Rani (BA 1443.2015)

Present Sh. Amanpal Singh Dhillon, Addl.P.P for the State.
Sh. Hamish Kumar, Advocate, for accused-applicant
komal @ Rani

File put up before me today being Duty Judge as learned
Presiding Officer is on leave today i.e. 7.7.2017.

Today accused Komal @ Rani has not come present
instead an exemption application has been received in the court. Heard.
Keeping in view the averments made in the application, accused
Komal @ Rani is exempted from personal appearing in the court
today. Now case is adjourned to 12.7.2017 for presence of accused
Komal @ Rani in the court. Report of chemical examiner also not
received. IO of this case is directed to procure the same and then to
produce it in the Court well before the date fixed i.e. 12.7.2017.
Challan not presented till today. Same be also awaited for the date
fixed.

(Muneesh Arora)
Judge Special Court, Kapurthala
UID NO . PB0135 (Duty)

Date of Order: 07-07-2017
Typed by: Rakesh
Next Date:12.7.2017
Purpose: