

CNR No: PBSGF40004762025

CIS No: BA/144/2025

Pritam Singh Vs State of Punjab

Present: Petitioner with Mr. Ravinder Singh Dhindsa, Advocate.
 Mr. Ravinderpal Kaur, Addl.PP for the State.
 Complainant with Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, the present case is adjourned to **07.05.2025** for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute involved in the present case. Both the parties are directed to come present in person for their participation in the aforesaid mediation proceedings on the date fixed. Stay on the arrest of the petitioner granted vide order dated 03.03.2025 is extended till the next date of hearing.

Dated: 05.05.2025

(Kunaal)
Stenographer-III

(Parminder Singh Grewal)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Malerkotla. UID No. PB0438